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I.  V!*4

1. !WX?Y"6 23Z "# ?@ [ S\G <3] J ^,. S\6 _  ̀ab 

c1 89= deL +,. "# ?@6 f4% WX"6 4gL(WX9, WX;

+, WXh,", WX-", WXi", WX8j", WX9"" [ kl ./ m

n)Z +F>), S\1 WX" kl oS(Tpq [ +pq)Z +F+,.

2. "# ?@;r S\6 23% +s tuG 2vwZ >), +s(.hwp) x(Z 4

5yL +,. 

3. "# ?@6 23% 4z, AB{, !@, 01q, |3@2, p@3}, ~@3}6 

�SZ F4>), S\1 4z, S\B, 5 4z(AB)6 �SZ F4+,.

4. ‘AB6 67� $a’R% P" �26 _  ̀67 P"� ‘�J �a’, ‘�9’, ‘m

n2’, ‘"�’ �6 F�= V�>3, 3·��"� �9 c1 "�6 _  ̀67 "

�� ‘�9’ c1 ‘"�’ �6 F�= V�>3, 67; �% iu&B6 _  ̀8

9 67, �a, ."&o= V�+,.

5. "# ?@ 236 _  ̀p@3}, ~@3}G ��� ��+,(II-4. 3} |�).

6. 236 X�, o�, �:1 5� �;+ Q�Z 45>KL +,. 

7. "# ?@6 23% p@3}, ~@3}, |3@2G ��>K A4 25! ;�Z 

tu<qL >), S\ 23% A4 10! �TZ tu<qL +,.
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II. ?@ tu=>

1. !@ 

(1) !@6 nu1 S+, !+, �+wZ ] J ^3, S+1 “�q�)” c1 “�q�

% s”Z, �+1 “r�?S” c1 “r�% s” �6 4zwZ ��] J ^,. 

(2) !@ � Y��1 * @V= >$ Ow), �KAV= �y ng+,.  

(3) B=+ +B [ TDq% ( ) �R V.+,. TDq% �C 6@BZ A<, 

h{6 D -B% P@BZ E,. 

�) X"FG(樂學J範), wL�W(tonic), MNN�(Franz Schubert) 

(4) h{1 +sZ �V>3,  W rO P% ( ) �R 2{� �Qmo= V.+

,. �¡yS rO P% Tph1 u(姓)SG A<, ng>V qT¢ _`, ;U

o �V E,. 

�) =+ £W¤¥� WX(Johann Sebastian Bach, 1685-1750), WX% 

(5) p� oS, +sY¦! §% +BZ U 5;U1 !"�R �V>3, B=+ _` 

24= ( ) �R ¨%,. ; P, Z©% !" [R ª,. TpoS% ;\]*Z 

�V+,.

�) !WX?Y", !�Z« WX97"(Grove’s Dictionary of Music and 

Musicians)

(6) ?@{1 “  ”�R, t^{1 ≪ ≫ �R +sZ �V>3 24= ( ) �R ¨%

,. t  ̂�6 64z1 ‘  ’ �R ¨%,.

�) ≪ab r�c≫(Winterreise) �RS ‘`¬0­’(Die Post)

   ≪®©>  ̄Vd>¯≫(Exsultate Jubilate, K. 165)

(7) Me�% °F+ Yq, n, @±G �² h³>dr ��] Pr t^6 64zG 

��] P E,. f Me�% @±;r n=, t1 Me�% nr YqR g( J 

^<, ?@ AB6 VIR M  ̄Me�= (ku ^- 9³yL +,.

(8) h³@1, 3* ;�( _ ,̀ “ ” �R ¨3, 3*G 3�] _ ,̀ h*R ¨%,. 

;P h³@6 a⋅CD=  ́1*j @3, k`R KlG C), !@�, + m� 

t1 sBZ A<, n µ(1 �PZ ª,.

(9) @±6 oR ¶m p{; ��U Z©= g( _ ,̀ Z© [R 0q�= gh,. 

�·r ¶m p{; &7+ @±( _ ,̀ Z© r @±, Z© � @±6 oR �

C 0q�= gh,. 
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�) ...,(BB ��). 

    ...,. (;¸; WX6 6os,3 ¹ J ^,.) 

(10) TpqRS 9³<% t+(:), £it+(;)1 @uR v- 0q�r w�Z Wx

q 9³+,. h³@6 _`o º(>,. 

(11) @± �µR >;y(-)G 9³y ¶mp{G >$ O%,. z�nr @±1 

Z©= gK ! @±6 oR g( J ^,. Z©6  j »¼1 9Y �{G 

M½,.

2. ´f

(1) ´f% !@RS h³>dr 2³>% B:6 5 = ¾H3B ] Pr !@6 

°F �³� kly |3] �³G |�>3B ] P 9³+,. 

(2) ´f Y©% klU !@ @± o6 0q� ,WR gh,. �·r °F Yqr 

h{R Py ¶m p{G >3B ] _ ,̀ y¿ Yq ,WR g( J ^,. 

(3) ´fRS S$F�= ��] _ ,̀ AB, 4z, 5�$, 5�9, 5�&o, }J 

�6 �SZ ��+,. ; P, Tph AB% ;U, u(姓) �wZ E,. Y*!� 

X�6 _ ,̀ 5�$, 5�9, 5�&o% Z©Z ~%,. AB� AS{ §% ?

@{ �G rÀ] P, w�(,)Z ng+,. S$F� �V¼1 B:6 Á�R M

 ̄,½Â, AB% ! "#$� F>% ¬Ã*4= M¯L +,.

1) Y*! 

;Ä., �³®, !SÅWX9 18£V WX" (Sb: WX£Æ, 2006), 246.

Christoph Wolff, Johann Sebastian Bach: The Learned Musician 

(New York: W. W. Norton, 2001), 32-35. 

  2) Y¦U Y*!

Adele Katz, !WXgÇmn"(Challenge to Musical Tradition: A New 

Concept of Tonality), S`Ç⋅�1È É¦ (Sb: J@¿, 1982), 4. 

3) Y*!wZ 5µU ?@ÃR J}U ±(章) Á�6 ?@  

/ÊI, “6jiËq6 9"@�9,” !+p6 iËq 9"@�9", ÌÍ~/

�³E/;Q� T (Sb: +pÎ+.Y, 2007), 387. 

Joel Lester, “Rameau and Eighteenth-Century Music Theory,” in 
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The Cambridge History of Western Music Theory, ed. Thomas 

Christensen (Cambridge: Cambridge University Press, 2002), 

753-754.

4) FV¨wZ µ*<% "#$R J}U ?@

   �@B, “SÅWX9 ³q6 +s� ÊÏ gÇmn,” !WX?Y" 7 (1993), 69.

Kofi V. Agawu, “Concepts of Closure and Chopin’s Op. 28,” Music 

Theory Spectrum 9 (1987), 3-4.

5) "a?@ 

;i�, “ÊPWX6 j� °uG �~+ gÇ�Á,” (m£P"� �9"a?

@, 2006), 5. 

Hyekyung Park, “Theoretical Approaches to Deconstruction in 

Music: Music as a Language, Signature, Yin-Yang, and the Function 

of Motive,” (Ph.D. Diss., State University of New York at Buffalo, 

2012), 9. 

6) £ir, "#P", "#)�"R V3U 5�Ð

FÈ_, “j-¥(Ligeti) �CÑ m�ÒRS rÓr% j�¨h °�-m�Ò 

41Ô6 1Y ‘Desordre’= �8wZ,” !42" WX�#"" FV"#P" 

)� ?@Ã: mf6 9Ì(思惟): @2� WXq¼", 2000. WX�#"", 6.

7) 97

Joseph Kerman and others, “Beethoven, Ludwig van,” in The 

New Grove Dictionary of Music and Musicians, vol. 3, second 

edition, ed. Stanley Sadie (New York: Grove’s Dictionaries Inc, 

2001), 97.

The Harvard Dictionary of Music, fourth edition, ed. Don Randel 

(Cambridge: Harvard University Press, 2003), s.v. “Figured bass,” 

312.

!WXP97" (Sb: £�WX5�9, 1989), “W;O�,” 627.

(f6)  ́{z6 AB� g{H {�<q ^% _ ,̀ AB= �A A3, �

�$ O1 _ ,̀ 97 ;UG �A E,. s.v.% sub verbo(~6 {

z)6 �B;,.
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8) /@

�6�, “The Pianissimo 2012 K�Õ6 Öm 2,” !WX��/@", 2012& 

8' 15(.

9) �$

×Ç�, “�CÑ �Q� mf� mn= Ø�>- J*y� The Pianissimo,” 

!International Piano", Sb: ㈜0¤�iËq, 2011& 6'©, 22.

10) X�

Johann Sebastian Bach, !Toccaten: �ÙÓ�", X�¬�a2" ¬Ã

(Sb: WX�|9, 1987), 62-63.

11) W�

 Johann Sebastian Bach, The Brandenburg Concertos, Paillard 

Chamber Orchestra, RCA CRL2-5801 (1975). 

12) h�� B:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?nr=1&v=XAXmooYLUrU&feature=e

ndscreen [2014& 5'18( ²7].

 David L. Code, “Listening for Schubert’s ‘Doppelgangers’,” 

Music Theory Online 1/4 (1995), http://www.mtosmt.org/issues/ 

mto.95.1.4/mto.95.1.4.code.html [2015& 10' 18( ²7].

Nicholas Temperley, “Overture,” in Grove Music Online, 

http://www.oxfordmusiconline.com/ [2015& 9' 24( ²7].

(4) rR Î�+ @2G ´fRS �¡] _`R% AB, AS{, }JS V.+,. 

AB� Tph6 _ ,̀ AB  R u(姓)S E,.

  �) ;K�, !Út� gÇ", 10-15.

      Strunk, Source Readings in Music History, 311-312.

(5) AB� 3hh _`, D Y¡ AB{ ¢R ‘,’= z�>3, C Y¡ AB{ ¢R 

‘and’= z�+,. 3hG 3�] _`R%, ´fRS% AB{G �C A$ O

3, P� 3h AB{ ,WR “T”, ~@ B:( _`R% others c1 et al.= 

gh,.
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3. |3@2

(1) |3@21 AB, AS{/?@{, 5�$, 5�9, 5�&o, � T6 5�F�= 

�SPZ V.+,. ´f� %j, (P�) Tph AB% u(姓), ;U�wZ E,. 

5�$, 5�9, 5�&o= Z©Z ~$ O%,. §+, AB� AS{ §% ?@

{ �G rÀ] P, �Û(.)wZ ng+,. Y¦S6 _  ̀AB% 2qZ, AS{

1 +sZ �V+ Ü (   ) �R 2q= ¨%,. ¦B% AS{ ¢R �V+,.

(2) |3@26 _` AB� AS{ §% ?@{ �G rÀ] P, �Û(.)wZ ng

+,.

(3) rÀ �S% +s@2, Tp@26 �wZ +,. +s@2 �RS% AB� +p

h( _  ̀�r,�wZ, Tph( _  ̀Ýx£�wZ, º(h( _`% 5� m

o�wZ E,. 

(4) |3@2RS Tpq @26 _`, ¦B, ¬ÃB F� �wZ V.>3 ;= 

Ýj% Edited byr Translated by �6 ³q% n;$ O3 �C E,.

(5) |3@2R% !@� ´fRS ,¤ @2SG E,. 

(6) |3@2R% .�, ÞF�, ¥�� �R k+ F�= ¦ J ^,. 

1) Y*! 

;Ä., �³®. !SÅWX9 18£V WX". Sb: WX£Æ, 2006.

Wolff, Christoph. Johann Sebastian Bach: The Learned Musician. 

New York: W. W. Norton, 2001. 

  2) Y¦U Y*!

Katz, Adele. !WXgÇmn"(Challenge to Musical Tradition: A New 

Concept of Tonality). S`Ç⋅�1È É¦. Sb: J@¿, 1982. 

3) Y*!wZ 5µU ?@ÃR J}U ±(章) Á�6 ?@  

/ÊI. “6jiËq6 9"@�9.” !+p6 iËq 9"@�9". ÌÍ~/

�³E/;Q� T, 381-436. Sb: +pÎ+.Y, 2007. 

Lester, Joel. “Rameau and Eighteenth-Century Music Theory.” In 

The Cambridge History of Western Music Theory. Edited by 

Thomas Christensen, 753-777. Cambridge: Cambridge University 

Press, 2002.
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4) FV¨wZ µ*<% "#$R J}U ?@

   �@B. “SÅWX9 ³q6 +s� ÊÏ gÇmn.” !WX?Y" 7 (1993): 

48-71.

Agawu, Kofi V. “Concepts of Closure and Chopin’s Op. 28.” Music 

Theory Spectrum 9 (1987): 3-4.

5) "a?@ 

;i�. “ÊPWX6 j� °uG �~+ gÇ�Á.” m£P"� �9"a

?@, 2006.

Park, Hyekyung. “Theoretical Approaches to Deconstruction in 

Music: Music as a Language, Signature, Yin-Yang, and the 

Function of Motive.” Ph.D. Dissertation, State University of New 

York at Buffalo, 2012. 

6) £ir, "#P", "#)�"R V3U 5�Ð

FÈ_. “j-¥(Ligeti) �CÑ m�ÒRS rÓr% j�¨h °�-m�Ò 

41Ô6 1Y ‘Desordre’= �8wZ.” !42" WX�#"" FV"#P" 

)� ?@Ã: mf6 9Ì(思惟): @2� WXq¼". WX�#"", 2000.

7) 97

Kerman, Joseph, Alan Tyson, Scott Burnham, Douglas Johnson 

and William Drabkin. “Beethoven, Ludwig van.” In The New 

Grove Dictionary of Music and Musicians, Vol. 3. Edited by 

Stanley Sadie, 73-140. Second Edition. New York: Grove’s 

Dictionaries Inc. 2001.  

The Harvard Dictionary of Music. Edited by Don Randel. Fourth 

Edition. Cambridge: Harvard University Press, 2003.

!WXP97". Sb: £�WX5�9, 1996.

8) /@

�6�. “The Pianissimo 2012 K� Õ6 Öm 2.” !WX��/@", 2012& 

8' 15(.
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 9) �$

×Ç� . “�CÑ  �Q�  mf�  mn=  Ø�>-  J*y�  The 

Pianissimo.” !International Piano". Sb: ㈜0¤�iËq, 2011& 6

'©.

10) X�

Bach, Johann Sebastian. !Toccaten: �ÙÓ�". X�¬�a2" ¬Ã. 

Sb: WX�|9, 1987.

11) W�

 Bach, Johann Sebastian. The Brandenburg Concertos. Paillard 

Chamber Orchestra. RCA CRL2-5801, 1975.

12) h�� B:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?nr=1&v=XAXmooYLUrU&feature

=endscreen [2014& 5'18( ²7].

Code, David L. “Listening for Schubert’s ‘Doppelgangers’.” Music 

Theory Online 1/4 (1995), 

http://www.mtosmt.org/issues/mto.95.1.4/mto.95.1.4.code.html 

[2015& 10' 18( ²7].

Temperley, Nicholas. “Overture.” In Grove Music Online, 

http://www.oxfordmusiconline.com/ [2015& 9' 24( ²7].

4. 3}

(1) p@3}, ~@3}1 ?@6 �³G §N3 Fß>- �Y] J ^o} 10n �

T(p@ 500B, ~@ 250Yq � )̈Z +,.

(2) 3}1 ?@6 �³G 7*¨wZ �� ] S© �Z¨;qL >), mn6 à_

�,% �³6 ª8G 7%>KL +,.

(3) �=+ h{, ±6, Vk6 ;U1 �V>$ «3 �C V.>) 2q= ¬V

+,.

(4) nq*r áÁâ  ̈Yq= 9³>$ «3 &7+ @±wZ E,.
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Ⅲ. VÓ 9{ 

1. AB� 2>% _  ̀h�� W2G QR ®�Z !@R ¯¶] J ^,. 

2. ?@ 45 � mn×j ��= a>K �ã K¶= ßh] J ^% KCI @2Ì9

o 09 ��= ¯¶yL +,. 

Ⅳ. 89EF

1. 89% 86 3h ;Q6 7@�R- 6±>K ;äq�,.

2. 89 ��% 3h6 89a2 ÛJ6 \²G ³F>K

!  ̀`J� (90~100) - -.

  `J� (80~89) - -. (89�³ |3>K JF Ô3)

  �� (70~79) - JF Ü -.

  ¶  ́ (69Û ;>) - -. µ�

Z �F+,.

3. ?@ -. VI1 \² 70Û ;Q;,. Y ; ÛJR y¿>% ?@ � ‘-. µ�’

� ��U _ ,̀ ¬Ã a2"� �6 Ü ‘JF Ü -.’ c1 ‘-. µ�’Z 89 

�F+,.

4. 89 �³1 89B6 ;UG ¾H$ O3 <3B !hR- �C ÉÞ+,.

5. ‘JF Ü -.’ �FG ¶1 ?@6 _ ,̀ AB% JF 9{; FjU ‘JF �Ø

�’(h$)= 45yL >), ¬Ãa2"% -. K¶= �6>K �F+,. 

6. ‘-. µ�’ �FG ¶1 <3B% �FG �� ¶1 Ü (f( �R ‘;6 /#’G 

] J ^w), ¬Ãa2"RS% ;R u�H ·å] 6¸� ^,.

7. ‘;6 /#’ �³; ¬Ãa2"RS Ó¿>,3 �F¹ _  ̀,� 89ã­= dº 

J ^,.

V. ?@At.³Ô EF

1. AB(�)% 89 -. �F ?@; WX?YR -.¹ _ ,̀ ?@6 At.³Ô *

9R k+ (*6 Ôj [ AtÔG +ÅP"� WXmn6R ;Å+,.!

2. ! ""$6 )*h1 AB(�)r ! ""$6 )*h6 �� �; Óh6 6y 

;äq$% AtÔ qyR PyS ;6= 4V] àÓ¨h Ôj� ^,.

3. ! EFR {�<q ^$ O1 9{1 ¬Ãa2"6 �FR M½,. 
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